эл.почта: ehr@nt-rt.ru || cайт: https://endcounters.nt-rt.ru/
По вопросам продаж и поддержки обращайтесь:
Тольятти (8482)63-91-07
Томск (3822)98-41-53
Тула (4872)33-79-87
Тюмень (3452)66-21-18
Ульяновск (8422)24-23-59
Улан-Удэ (3012)59-97-51

thermometer. In the case of thermometers without a replaceable insert, the entire thermometer -
from the process connection to the tip of the thermometer - is calibrated.
Ordering information
Detailed ordering information is available from the following sources:
Product Configurator - the tool for individual product configuration
• Up-to-the-minute configuration data
• Depending on the device: Direct input of measuring point-specific information such as
measuring range or operating language
• Automatic verification of exclusion criteria
• Automatic creation of the order code and its breakdown in PDF or Excel output format
• Ability to order directly in the Online Shop
Omnigrad M TR13, TC13
23
Communication-specific
accessories
Configuration kit TXU10 Configuration kit for PC-programmable transmitter with setup software and
interface cable for PC with USB port
Order code: TXU10-xx
Commubox FXA195
HART
For intrinsically safe HART communication with FieldCare via the USB interface.
For details, see "Technical Information" TI00404F
Commubox FXA291 Connectsfield devices with a CDI interface (= Common Data Interface) and the
USB port of a computer or laptop.
For details, see "Technical Information" TI00405C
HART Loop Converter
HMX50
Is used to evaluate and convert dynamic HART process variables to analog current
signals or limit values.
For details, see "Technical Information" TI00429F and Operating Instructions
BA00371F
Wireless HART adapter
SWA70
Is used for the wireless connection of field devices.
The WirelessHART adapter can be easily integrated into field devices and existing
infrastructures, offers data protection and transmission safety and can be operated
in parallel with other wireless networks with minimum cabling complexity.
For details, see Operating Instructions BA061S
Fieldgate FXA320 Gateway for the remote monitoring of connected 4-20 mA measuring devices via a
Web browser.
For details, see "Technical Information" TI00025S and Operating Instructions
BA00053S
Fieldgate FXA520 Gateway for the remote diagnostics and remote configuration of connected HART
measuring devices via a Web browser.
For details, see "Technical Information" TI00025S and Operating Instructions
BA00051S
Field Xpert SFX100 Compact, flexible and robust industry handheld terminal for remote configuration
and for obtaining measured values via the HART current output (4-20 mA).
For details, see Operating Instructions BA00060S
Service-specific accessories Accessories Description
Applicator Software for selecting and sizing Emeasuring devices:
• Calculation of all the necessary data for identifying the optimum measuring
device: e.g. pressure loss, accuracy or process connections.
• Graphic illustration of the calculation results
Administration, documentation and access to all project-related data and
parameters over the entire life cycle of a project.
Applicator is available:
Omnigrad M TR13, TC13
25
Documentation
Technical Information
• iTEMP® Temperature head transmitter
– TMT180, PC-programmable, single-channel, Pt100 (TI088R/09/en)
– PCP TMT181, PC-programmable, single-channel, RTD, TC, Ω, mV (TI00070R/09/en)
– HART® TMT182, single-channel, RTD, TC, Ω, mV (TI078R/09/en)
– HART® TMT82, two-channel, RTD, TC, Ω, mV (TI01010T/09/en)
– PROFIBUS® PA TMT84, two-channel, RTD, TC, Ω, mV (TI00138R/09/en)
– FOUNDATION FieldbusTM TMT85, two-channel, RTD, TC, Ω, mV (TI00134R/09/en)
• Inserts:
– Resistance thermometer insert Omniset TPR100 (TI268t/02/en)
– Thermocouple insert Omniset TPC100 (TI278t/02/en)
– iTHERM® TS111 Insert for installation in thermometers (TI01014T/09/en)
• Thermowell and thermowell oversheats:
– Thermowell for temperature sensors Omnigrad M TW13 (TI00264T/02/en)
– Thermowell oversheats Omnigrad TA730 (TI233t/02/en)
• Application example:
– RN221N Active barrier, for supplying loop-powered transmitters (TI073R/09/en)